
CLASS V ENGLISH-A SPLIT-UP SYLLABUS 2025-2026 

TERM-I 

EXAM TOPIC/CHAPTER No. of Days No.of periods WEIGHTAGE 

PT-I 
APRIL 

To 

JUNE 

SECTION-A: (Reading skills) 
1. Narrative passage 

2. Discursive passage 

  20 

SECTION-B: (Literature) 
3. Unit-1: - Ice-cream man 

                  - Wonderful waste! 

4. Unit-2: - Teamwork 

                  - Flying together 

48 40 

4 

6 

 

4 

6 

 TOTAL MARKS   40m 

HALF – 
YEARLY 

JULY 

To 

SEPTEMBER 

SECTION-A: (Reading skills) 
1. Narrative passage 

2. Discursive passage 

  20 

SECTION-B: (Literature) 
4. Unit-1: - Ice-cream man 

                  - Wonderful waste! 

5. Unit-2: - Teamwork 

                  - Flying together 

6. Unit-3: - My shadow 

                  - Robinson crusoe – Discovers a footprint 

7. Unit-4: - Crying 

                  - My elder brother 

8. Unit-5: - Rip Van Winkle 

58 48 

 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

 TOTAL MARKS   40m 

 

TERM-II 

EXAM TOPIC/CHAPTER No. of Days No.of periods WEIGHTAGE 

PT-II 
OCTOBER 

To 

DECEMBER 

SECTION-A: (Reading skills) 
1. Narrative passage 

2. Discursive passage 

  20 

SECTION-B: (Literature) 
3. Unit-6: - Class discussion 

                  - The talkative barber 

 

4. Unit-7: - Topsy – turvy land 

                  - Gulliver’s travels 

 

5. Unit-8: - Nobody’s friend 

                  - The little bully 

45 36 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

4 

 

3 

4 

 TOTAL MARKS   40m 

YEARLY 

JANUARY 

To 

MARCH 

SECTION-A: (Reading skills) 
1. Narrative passage 

2. Discursive passage 

  20 

SECTION-B: (Literature) 
3. Unit-6: - Class discussion 

                  - The talkative barber 

4. Unit-7: - Topsy – turvy land 

                  - Gulliver’s travels 

5. Unit-8: - Nobody’s friend 

                  - The little bully 

6. Unit-9: - Sing a song of people 

7. Unit-10: - Malu Bhalu 

                    - Who will be Ningthou? 

30 24 

 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

 

 TOTAL MARKS   40m 

 

 



 

CLASS – V 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH – A 

S.NO. SECTIONS MARKS ALLOTED 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SECTION-A: (Reading skills) 
SECTION-B: (Literature) 
Total Marks 

Internal Assessment 
Grand Total 

20 marks 

20 marks 

40 marks 

10 marks 

50 marks 
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COVERED 

ACTIVITIES/PROJECT/SEA/TEST/EXAMINATION 
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POETRY 

1. Ice-cream man 

2. Teamwork 

 

PROSE 

1. Wonderful Weste 

2. Flying Together 

• Integrated learning: Cut-outs of model of ice-
cream. Role play of ice-cream vendors. 

• Experiential Learning: Prepare and write a 
recipe on one’s favourite dish. 

• Spell check, listening test, reading 
comprehension. 

• Dumb charades on various team events. 
(Game based learning) 

   • Periodic Test – I From April 2025 to June 2025 
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POETRY 

1. My Shadow 

2. Crying 

 

PROSE 

1. Robinson Crusoe -Discovers 

2. A footprint 

3. My Elder Brother 

4. Rip Van Winkle 

• Experiential Learning: Creating one’s own 
daily routine time-table and prepare a daily 
report on it. 

• Integrated learning: Make a 3D kite and write 
Munna’s and Bhaiya’s character traits in it. 

• Oral test, dictation, speaking test and reading 
comprehension. 

   • Half - Yearly Examination 2025 
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POETRY 

1. Class Discussion 

2. Topsy-turvy Land 

3. Nobody’s Friend 

 

PROSE 

1. The Talkative Barber 

2. Gulliver’s Travels 

3. The little bully 

• Experiential Learning: Draw a picture of 
things in opposite form. Describe it briefly. 

• Integrated learning: Show pictures of a giant 
and a tiny man. Imagine and picturise on how 
and what the tiny man will take care of the 
giant man. Discuss in group and present your 
discussion. 

• Spell check, listening test, reading 
comprehension. 

   • Periodic Test – II From October 2025 to December 2025 
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POETRY 

1. Sing a Song of People 

2. Malu Bhahi 
 

PROSE 

1. Who will be Ningthou? 

2. Gulliver’s Travels 

• Experiential Learning: Chart of sea creatures 
and seaside view. Dramatizing a busy 
seashore; different activities. 

• Integrated learning: Map of Manipur, chart 
containing details of Manipuri culture and 
tradition. Showcase costumes of different 
people living in the hills of Manipur. 

• Oral test, spell check, speaking test and 
reading comprehension 

 

  • Yearly/Final Examination 2026 

 


